

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9193/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2012 in CM No.1357/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SANJAY AGGARWAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISH JUNEJA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Siddartha Dave, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order.
We, however, record the Statement of the counsel for the respondent/defendant that the respondent/defendant will only examine an official from the High Court of Delhi to prove institution of CS (OS) no. 3243 of 2011.
We hope and trust that the parties now cooperate and ensure that the suit is disposed of as expeditiously as possible.
The special leave petition is disposed of.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|